Docket # GR 97

09-06-2000

FO	RM PTO-1595	RECOR				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI		
(Re	ev. 6-93) 8.7.11)		101	449596		Patent and Tra	demark C	
ОМ	IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Tat	o settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissions	er of Patents and T	rademarks: Pl	ease record the at	tached original do	eumente er eer	y tharps	
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
1.	Name of conveying party	(ies):	,	2. Name and	address of rece	iving party(ie	(S)	
				Name: <u>Sie</u>	mens Aktienç	gesellschat	ft	
Fr	anz Wachter			Internal Add	dress; ZT GG	VM		
	dditional name(s) of conveying par	ty(les) attached) □Y	es ⊠No					
3.	Nature of conveyance:	- 14		Street Addr	ess: Postfach	22 16 34		
	⊠ Assignment	□ Merger	. N			r		
	☐ Security Agreement	□ Change of	Name	City: Münc	chen State: Ge	ermany Zi	P 805	
_	□ Other							
Ex	ecution Date: July 1, 1998							
				Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	attached □Yes	⊠Nø	
1	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If t	his document is being filed	together with a	new applicat	tion, the execut	ion date of the a	application is	i	
_	Patent Application No.(s)			3. Patent No.(s)	.			
7.	ratent Application No.(5)			5. FaleIII NO.(S)	,			
09	9/105,230		l					
<u> </u>	Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ⊠No							
	Name and address of party rrespondence concerning d		1 he	3. Total number	of applications	and patents	invdive	
	ailed:	ocament snoute			1			
Na	me: Lerner and Greenb	pera						
1	ernal Address:		7	. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
	JSNABAZZ 00000022 09105230			⊠ Enclosed				
561	40.00) OP)		□ Authorized	I to be charged	to deposit ac	count	
C+r	reet-Address: P.O. Box 24	190	{	B. Deposit accor	unt number:			
<u> </u>	CCFAUGICSS. 1.O. DOX 2		-	-				
Cit	y: Hollywood State	: FL ZIP: \	33022	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page I	oy deposit accor	unt)	
		HIS SPACE		<u> </u>				
	Statement and signature.							
a tı	the best of my knowledge a rue copy of the original doc	and belief, the fo ument.	oregoing into	protion is true	and correct and	any attache	d copy	
	RALPH E. LOCHER		Ulhr	Ma		001		
	REG. NO. 41,947	- <u>-</u>	<u> </u>			_ 08/02/2	5 0 0 0 T	
	Name of Person Signing		CIAT	nature		Date 🗂	$\overline{}$	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: GR 97 P 1809

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, FRANZ WACHTER, residing at VILLACH, Austria, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION FOR DETERMINING WHEN A CRITICAL TEMPERATURE OF A COMPONENT HAS BEEN EXCEEDED

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representative, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof of the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of $C \neq C \land$, 1998.

In the presence of:

FRANZ WACHTER

RECORDED: 08/07/2000